8/23/2019 3:51:11 PM First Planning Solutions Page
Bus Stop Locations For OMS EB1 O'NEILL MS EARLY1 D58 - O'NEILL MS EARLY BIRD AM

Route: OMS EB1 O'NEILL MS EARLY1 Start Time: 086:44 am Total Riders:
Bus: 145213 End Time: 07:35am Max Load: 0
Driver: ALVARADQ, TIWANA Total Time: 50:22 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance: 13.58 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:44am START(1)  55TH ST@KING ARTHUR CT
6:50 am (stop) (2) VIRGINIA DR @ NELSON LN [N]

6:51 am (stop) (3) 600 W 65TH ST (APT BUILDING) [N]

6:53 am (stop) (4) FAIRVIEW AVE @ 66TH ST [NW]

6:55 am (stop) (5) FAIRVIEW AVE @ BUCKINGHAM PL [NW]
6:56 am {stop) (6) BUCKINGHAM PL @ GRAND AVE [E]

6:59 am (stop) (7) CLAREMONT DR @ BLACKBURN AVE [SW]
7:01 am (stop) (8) 72ND ST @ LYMAN AVE [E]

7:02 am (stop) (9) WEBSTER ST @ 73RD ST [NW]

7:04 am (stop) {10) LYMAN AVE @ CLAREMONT DR [E]
7:05 am (stop)(11) CLAREMONT DR @ FAIRMOUNT AVE [SW]
7:06 am (stop) (12) 68TH ST @ BRIARGATE DR [S]

7:09am (stop) (13) OXFORD ST @ BONNIE BRAE DR [E]
7:10am (stop) (14) OXFORD ST @ CARPENTER ST [NE]
7:11 am (stop) (15) SARATOGA AVE @ 67TH ST [NW]
7:12am (stop) (16) 67TH ST @ POWELL ST [NE]

7:13 am (stop) (17) 68TH ST @ BARRETT ST [SW]

7:14 am (stop) (18)- ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N]

7:16 am (stop} (19) VALLEY VIEW DR @ FOSTER PL [NE]
7:19 am (stop) (20) 71ST ST @ CAMDEN RD [NE]

7:23 am (stop) (21) DUNHAM RD @ PALMER ST [SE]

7:26 am (stop) (22) DUNHAM RD @ 61ST ST [E]

7:27 am (stop) (23) RIDGEWOOD CIR @ HILLCREST CT [SE]
7:28 am (stop) (24) DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [SE]

7:31 am END (25) BROOKBANK RD @ 61ST ST [W]
7:35am DEST (26) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL



8/23/2019 3:51:11 PM First Planning Solutions Page
Bus Stop Locations For OMS EB2 O'NEILL MS EARLY2 D58 - O'NEILL MS EARLY BIRD AM

Route: OMS EB2 O'NEILL MS EARLY2 Start Time: 07:14 am Total Riders:
Bus: 145259 End Time: 07:40 am Max Load: 0
Driver: CAMPO, MARGARET Total Time: 25:08 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  7.40 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:14 am START (1) 71ST ST@BARRETT ST
7:15am (stop) (2) POWELL ST @ KLEIN AVE [W]
7:17 am (stop) (3) DEXTER RD @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [W]
7:18 am (stop) (4) DEXTER RD @ RICHARDS AVE [NW]

7:19 am (stop) (5) RICHARDS AVE @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [N]
7:21am (stop) (6) 71ST ST @ 71ST TER [NW]

7:22am (stop) (7) CAMDEN RD @ HATCH ST [NW]
7:22 am (stop) (8) CAMDEN RD @ DEVEREUX RD [W]
7:23 am (stop) (9) DEVEREUX RD @ HALL PL [NW]

7:24am (stop) (10)  WINDSOR LAKE APTS OFFICE/ CLUBHOUSE [N]
7:26 am (stop) (11)  71ST ST @ RYAN RD [SW]

7:30am (stop) (12) WOODWARD AVE @ PRENTISS DR [SE]
7:31am (stop) (13)  PRENTISS DR @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [SW]
7:33am END (14) BRIGHTON ST @ HASTINGS AVE [NW]

7:40am DEST(15)  O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL



8/23/12019 3:51:11 PM First Planning Solutions Page
Bus Stop Locations For OMS EB3 O'NEILL MS EARLY3 D58 - O'NEILL MS EARLY BIRD AM

Route: OMS EB3 O'NEILL MS EARLY3 Start Time: 07:03 am Total Riders:
Bus: 145214 End Time: 07:35am Max Lead: 0
Driver: TUNAC, PAT Total Time: 31:33 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor; O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  8.22 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:03 am START (1) 63RD ST@FAIRMOUNT AVE
7:05am (stop) (2) ADELIA ST @ CARPENTER ST [NE]
7:05 am (stop) (3) 63RD ST @ BROOKBANK RD [NE]
7:07 am (stop) (4) NORFOLK ST @ POWELL ST [NE]
7:10am (stop) (5) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ CONCORD DR [NW]
7:11 am (stop) (6) CONCORD DR @ BUNKER HILL CIR [NE]
7:112am (stop) (7) CONCORD DR @ PENNER AVE [NW]

7:13am (stop) (8) CONCORD DR @ CAMBRIDGE RD [NW]
7:15am (stop) (9) OXNARD DR @ STONEWALL AVE [SW]
7:16 am (stop) (10) BOLSON DR @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [SW]
7:18am (stop) (11) PRENTISS DR @ BUSH PL [NE]

7:20 am (stop) (12) WOODWARD AVE @ 61ST ST [SE]

7:21 am (stop) (13) 61ST ST @ PERSHING AVE [NE]

7:22am (stop) (14) PERSHING AVE @ 59TH ST [SE]

7:22am (stop) (15) 59TH ST @ WOODWARD AVE [SW]

7:23 am (stop) (16) 5824 WOODWARD AVE [E]

7:24 am (stop) (17) MAPLE AVE @ WOODWARD AVE @ 55TH PL [SE]
7:25am (stop) (18) 5740 SHERMAN AVE [W]

7:26 am (stop) {19) SHERMAN AVE @ 59TH ST [NW]

7:26 am (stop) (20) 59TH ST @ LEE AVE [SW]

7:27 am (stop) (21) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ JEFFERSON AVE [SE]
7:29 am (stop) (22) DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [W]

7:31 am (stop) (23) BLANCHARD ST @ BROOKBANK RD [SW]
7:32am END (24) CARPENTER ST @ 59TH ST [NW]

7:35am DEST {25) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locatlons For OMS 1 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 1 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 07:54 am Total Riders: 38
Bus: 145185 End Time: 08:20 am Max Load: 38
Driver: SHOUP, JAMES Total Time: 2547 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance: 7.15mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:54am START (1) DEXTER RD@SPRINGSIDE AVE

7:55am STOP (2) DEXTER RD @ RICHARDS AVE [NW]

7:55am (stop) {3) RICHARDS AVE @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [N]
7:58am STOP (4) 71ST ST @ CAMDEN RD [NE]

7:58am STOP (5) CAMDEN RD @ TICONDEROGA RD [SE}

7:59 am STOP (6) CAMDEN RD @ MONMOUTH PL [SE]

8:02am STOP (7) CAMDEN RD @ HAWKINS AVE [NW]

8:03am STOP (8) CAMDEN RD @ DEVEREUX RD [W]

8:03am STOP (9) DEVEREUX RD @ HALL PL [NW]

8:05am STOP(10)  WINDSOR LAKE APTS OFFICE/ CLUBHOUSE [S]
8:08am STOP(11)  71ST ST @ RYAN RD [SW]

8:10am END (12) CAMBRIDGE RD @ NEWPORT RD [SE]

8:20am DEST(13)  O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 38

—r

-
N ==l DWN =

-t



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 1 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 1 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 03:20 pm Total Riders: 38
Bus: 145255 End Time: 04:00 pm Max Load: 38
Driver: KABAT, BOB Total Time: 40:34 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  7.21 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up ~ Drop Off
3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 38
3:34 pm START (2) WINDSOR LAKE APTS OFFICE/ CLUBHOUSE [N] 11
3:38 pm STOP (3) CAMBRIDGE RD @ NEWPORT RD [w] 13
3:41 pm STOP (4) 71ST ST @ RYAN RD [SW] 2
3:43pm STOP (5) 71ST ST @ CAMDEN RD [S] 1

3:45 pm (stop) (6) DEXTER RD @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [W]
3:46 pm STOP (7) DEXTER RD @ RICHARDS AVE [NW]
3:47 pm (stop) (8) RICHARDS AVE @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [N]
3:50 pm STOP (9) CAMDEN RD @ TICONDEROGA RD [SE]
3:52pm STOP(10)  CAMDEN RD @ MONMOUTH PL [SE]
3:56 pm STOP (11}  CAMDEN RD @ HAWKINS AVE [NW]
3:57 pm STOP(12)  CAMDEN RD @ DEVEREUX RD [W]

3:59 pm END {13) DEVEREUX RD @ HALL PL [NW]

-t

- - wN



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 2 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 2 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 07:44 am Total Riders: 21
Bus: 220727 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 21
Driver: PEREZ, KEVIN Total Time: 30:05 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  7.94 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:44 am START (1) W 63RD ST@CONNAMARA CT

7:47 am STOP (2) W 65TH ST @ FAIRVIEW AVE [NE] 7
7:49 am STOP (3) 66TH ST @ BERRYWOOD LN [NE] 2
7:50 am STOP (4) 65TH ST @ DAVANE LN [SW] 1
7:52am STOP (5) FAIRVIEW AVE @ 67TH CT [NW] 1
7:53 am STOP (6) 68TH ST @ GRAND AVE [N] 1
7:54 am STOP (7) BUCKINGHAM PL @ CHURCHILL CT [S] 1
7:55am STOP (8) BUCKINGHAM PL @ FAIRVIEW AVE [SW] 1
7:55am STOP (9) DARIEN CLUE DR @ IRISH CT [S] 2
7:58 am STOP (10) CLAREMONT DR @ BLACKBURN AVE [NE] 2
8:00 am (stop} (11) LYMAN AVE @ 72ND ST [NW]

8:01 am (stop) (12) WEBSTER ST @ 73RD ST [NW]

8:03am STOP (13) VALLEY VIEW DR @ LYMAN AVE [SW] 2
8:05am STOP (14) ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N] 1

8:08 am (stop) (15) 1009 CLAREMONT DR [N]
8:08 am END (16) PINEWOOD PL @ PINEWOOD DR [W]
8:15am DEST (17) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 21



8/28/2019 11:55.08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 2 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 2 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 03:20 pm Total Riders: 22
Bus: 145187 End Time: 04:03 pm Max Load: 22
Driver: openi, Total Time: 43:51 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  7.18 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 22
3:29 pm (stop) {(2) VIRGINIA DR @ NELSON LN [N]
3:31 pm STOP (3} W 65TH ST @ FAIRVIEW AVE [NE] 7
3:34pm STOP (4) DAVANE LN @ DAVANE CT [E] 1
3:35pm STOP (5) BERRYWOQOD LN @ 66TH ST [NW] 2
3:39pm STOP (6) 68TH ST @ GRAND AVE [SW] 1
3:41 pm STOP(7) BUCKINGHAM PL @ CHURCHILL CT [S] 1
3:42 pm STOP (8) DARIEN CLUB DR @ IRISH CT [S] 2
3:46 pm STOP (9) FAIRVIEW AVE @ 67TH CT [NW] 1
3:48 pm STOP {10) FAIRVIEW AVE @ BUCKINGHAM PL [NW] 1
3:50 pm STOP (11) CLAREMONT DR @ BLACKBURN AVE [NE] 3
3:53 pm (stop) (12) LYMAN AVE @ 72ND ST [NW]
3:55 pm (stop) (13) WEBSTER ST @ 73RD ST [NW]
3:56 pm (stop) (14} PINEWOOD DR @ PINEWOOD PL [NE]
3:58 pm STOP (15) VALLEY VIEW DR @ LYMAN AVE [SW] 2
4:01 pm STOP (16) ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N] 1

4:03pm END ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [SW]



8/28/2019 11:55.08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 3 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 3 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 07:49 am Total Riders: 30
Bus: 145258 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 30
Driver: CAMPO, MARGARET Total Time: 25:39 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance: 563 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:49am START (1) 2250 63RD ST
7:50 am STOP (2) 6135 BELMONT RD [E] 2
7:50 am STOP (3} 61ST ST @ PERSHING AVE [SW] 2
7:52am STOP (4} PERSHING AVE @ 59TH ST [SE] 4
7:54 am STOP (5) PERSHING AVE @ MAPLE AVE [SE] 4
7:56 am STOP (6) 5900 WOODWARD AVE [W] 3
8:01 am STOP (7) MAPLE AVE @ AUBREY TER [SW] 2
8:03 am STOP (8) PLYMOQUTH ST @ JEFFERSON AVE [NW] 2
8:05 am STOP (9) 59TH ST @ LEE AVE [NE] 3
8:07 am STOP (10) SHERMAN AVE @ 61ST ST [NW] 4
8:08 am STOP (11) 61ST ST @ BOUNDARY RD [SW] 1
8:112am END(12) 59TH ST @ CARPENTER ST [SW] 3

8:15am DEST (13) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 30



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 3 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 3 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time:  03:20 pm Total Riders: 30
Bus: 145235 End Time: 04:00 pm Max Load: 30
Driver: JACKSON, CASSANDRA Total Time: 40:37 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  6.78 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-0#f Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 30
3:27 pm START (2) 59TH ST @ CARPENTER ST [NE] 3
3:33 pm  (stop) (3) 2250 63RD ST [N]
3:34 pm STOP(4) 6135 BELMONT RD [E] 2
3:35 pm STOP (5) 61ST ST @ PERSHING AVE [SW] 2
3:38 pm STOP (6) PERSHING AVE @ 59TH ST [SE] 4
3:41 pm STOP (7) MAPLE AVE @ PERSHING AVE [SW] 4
3:43 pm (stop) (8) 5824 WOODWARD AVE [W]
3:44 pm STOP (9) 5900 WOODWARD AVE [W] 3
3:46 pm STOP (10) 61ST ST @ STONEWALL AVE [SW] 4
3:48 pm (stop) (11) SHERMAN AVE @ 59TH ST [SE]
3:51 pm STOP (12) MAPLE AVE @ AUBREY TER [SW] 2
3:53 pm STOP (13) PLYMOUTH ST @ JEFFERSON AVE [NW] 2
3:56 pm STOP (14) 59TH ST @ LEE AVE [NE] 3
3:59 pm END (15) 61ST ST @ BOUNDARY RD [SW] 1



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 4 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O’'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 4 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 07:54 am Total Riders: 8
Bus: 145196 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 8
Driver: IBARRA, MARCO Total Time: 20:44 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  4.99 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sigh-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:54 am START (1) 5520 KING ARTHUR CT
8:01 am (stop) (2) 60TH PL @ BROOKBANK RD [NE]
8:01 am STOP (3) BROOKBANK RD @ 61ST ST [W] 2
B8:03am STOP (4) 62ND ST @ MIDDAUGH AVE [NE] 1
8:06 am (stop) (5) DUNHAM RD @ 615T ST [E]
B8:07 am STOP (6) DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [SE] 1
8:09 am (stop) (7) DUNHAM RD @ JEFFERSON AVE [SE]
8:10am END (8) BLANCHARD ST @ BROOKBANK RD [SW] 4

8:15am DEST (9) O'NELL MIDDLE SCHOOL 8



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 4 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 4 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 03:20 pm Total Riders: 7
Bus: 145196 End Time: 03:49 pm Max Load: 7
Driver: IBARRA, MARCO Total Time:  29:07 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOCL Distance:  5.70 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 7
3:28 pm START (2) BLANCHARD ST @ BROOKBANK RD [NE] 3
3:30 pm (stop) (3) DUNHAM RD @ JEFFERSON AVE [NW]
3:31 pm STOP (4) DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [W] 1
3:34 pm (stop) (5) 60TH PL @ BROOKBANK RD [NE]
3:35 pm STOP (6) BROOKBANK RD @ 61ST ST [W] 2
3:37 pm STOP(7) 62ND ST @ MIDDAUGH AVE [NE] 1
3:40 pm (stop) (B) DUNHAM RD @& 61ST ST [E]

3:41 pm  (stop) (9) RIDGEWOOD CIR @ HILLCREST CT [SE]
3:49 pm END (10) 5520 KING ARTHUR CT [W]



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 5 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 5 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 07:45 am Total Riders: 44
Bus: 145218 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 44
Driver: NERON, PAUL Total Time: 29:46 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  4.65 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:03am STOP (10) WOODWARD AVE @ PRENTISS DR [SE]
8:05am STOP (11) PRENTISS DR @ BARCLAY CT [S]
8:07am END (12) WOODWARD AVE @ HASTINGS AVE [SE]
8:15am DEST (13) O'NERLL MIDDLE SCHOOL 44

7:45am START (1)  SPRINGSIDE AVE@WELLS ST 3
7:46am STOP (2) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ PRENTISS DR [NW] 5
7:48am STOP (3} SPRINGSIDE AVE @ BOLSON DR [NW] 6
7:51am STOP (4) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ CONCORD DR [NW] 3
7:53am STOP (5) CONCORD DR @ BUNKER HILL CIR [NE] 3
7:54am STOP (6) CONCORD DR @ STONEWALL AVE [NE] 1
7:56am STOP (7) CONCORD DR @ REVERE RD [N] 2
7:57am STOP (8) CONCORD DR @ PENNER AVE [NW] 3
8:00 am STOP (9) STONEWALL AVE @ OXNARD DR [SE] 4

3

1

0

-



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 5 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 5 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 03:20 pm Total Riders: 44
Bus: 071554 End Time: 03:54 pm Max Load: 44
Driver: KUSMIC, ESAD Total Time: 34:37 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  4.42 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25pm ORIGIN{(1)  O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 44
3:31 pm STOP (2) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ WELLS ST [NwW] 3
3:32pm STOP (3) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ PRENTISS DR [NW] 5
3:34 pm STOP (4) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ BOLSON DR [NW] 6
3:37 pm STOP (5) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ CONCORD DR [NW] 3
3:39 pm STOP (6) CONCORD DR @ BUNKER HILL CIR [NE} 3
3:40 pmm STOP (7) CONCORD DR @ STONEWALL AVE [NE] 1
3:41 pm STOP (B) CONCORD DR @ REVERE RD [N] 2
3:43pm STOP (9) CONCORD DR @ PENNER AVE [NW] 3
3:46 pm STOP (10) STONEWALL AVE @ OXNARD DR [SE] 4
3:49 pm STOP (11) WOODWARD AVE @ PRENTISS DR [SE] 3
3:51 pm STOP (12) PRENTISS DR @ BARCLAY CT [S] 1
3:53pm END(13) WOODWARD AVE @ HASTINGS AVE [SE] 10



8/28/2019 11:55.08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations Foer OMS 6 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 6 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 07:44 am Total Riders: 25
Bus: 145239 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 25
Driver; LEJMAN, JILL Total Time:  30:41 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  4.81 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:44am START (1) DUNHAM RD@ANDRUS AVE@71ST ST 1
7:46 am STOP (2) BATEMAN ST @ HAWKINS AVE [NW] 1
7:49am STOP (3) BARRETT ST @ 71ST ST [SE] 1
7:50 am STOP (4) 71ST ST @ DUNHAM RD [SW] q
7:52am STOP (5) FOSTER RD @ VALLEY VIEW DR [SE] 1
7:54 am {stop) (6) CREEKSIDE RD @ ROBEY AVE [SE]
7:57am STOP (7) VALLEY VIEW DR @ FAIRMOUNT AVE [S] 2
7:58 am STOP (8) FAIRMOUNT AVE @ 67TH ST [E] 1
8:00 am STOP (9) OXFORD ST @ BONNIE BRAE DR [E] 6
8:03am STOP (10) LANCASTER AVE @ WEATHERBEE AVE [E] 1
8:04 am STOP (11) WEATHERBEE AVE @ CUL-DE-SAC {S] 1
8:08 am STOP (12) NORFOLK ST @ CARPENTER ST [NE] 3
8:10 am END (13) CARPENTER ST @ ADELIA ST [SE] 3

8:15am DEST (14) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 25



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 6 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 6 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 03:20 pm Total Riders: 26
Bus: 145239 End Time: 03:58 pm Max Load: 26
Driver: LEJMAN, JILL Total Time; 38:40 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: G'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  5.16 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 26
3:27 pm START (2) 63RD ST @ FAIRMOUNT AVE [NE] 1
3:29 pm STOP (3) WASHINGTON ST @ WEATHERBEE AVE [NW] 1
3:31 pm STOP (4) WEATHERBEE AVE @ LANCASTER PL [N] 1
3:33 pm STOP (5) BONNIE BRAE DR @ OXFORD ST [N] 6
3:35 pm STOP (6) FAIRMOUNT AVE @ 67TH ST [NW] 1
3:37 pm STOP (7) FAIRMOUNT AVE @ VALLEY VIEW DR [W] 2
3:41 pm (stop)(8) ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N]
3:42pm STOP (9) VALLEY VIEW DR @ FOSTER PL [NE] 1
3:43pm STOP (10) 71ST ST @ DUNHAM RD [N] 4
3:45pm STOP (11) 71ST ST @ BARRETT ST [NE] 1
3:47 pm STOP (12) HAWKINS AVE @ BATEMAN ST [NE] 1
3:50 pm STOP (13) DUNHAM RD @ ANDRUS AVE [SE] 1
3:55 pm STOP (14) CARPENTER ST @ NORFOLK ST [SE] 3
3:57 pm END (15) CARPENTER ST @ ADELIA ST [SE] 3



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 7 AM O'NEILL MS AM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL AM

Route: OMS 7 AM O'NEILL MS AM Start Time: 08:04 am Total Riders: 7

Bus: 145187 End Time: 08:15am Max Load: 7

Driver: open1, Total Time: 10:55 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  2.48 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Slgn-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:04 am
8:04 am
8:06 am
8:06 am
8:08 am
8:10 am
8:15 am

START (1)
(stop) (2)
(stop} (3)
STOP (4)
STOP (5)
{stop) (6)
DEST (7)

Page 1

67TH ST@SARATOGA AVE
68TH ST @ BARRETT ST [NE]
DUNHAM RD @ 67TH ST [SE]

DUNHAM RD @ PALMER ST [SE] 4

POWELL ST @ NORFOLK ST [SE] 3

NORFOLK ST @ BARRETT ST [S]

O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 7



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For OMS 7 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM
Route: OMS 7 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 03:20 pm Total Riders: 7
Bus: 145217 End Time: 03:35 pm Max Load: 7
Driver. WILLIAMS, DERRICK Total Time: 15:41 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  2.42 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3:20 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:25 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 7
3:29 pm START (2) BARRETT ST @ NORFOLK ST [NW]
3:29 pm STOP (3) NORFOLK ST @ POWELL ST [NE] 3
3:31 pm STOP (4) PALMER ST @ DUNHAM RD [NE] 4
3:33 pm (stop) (5) DUNHAM RD @ BRADLEY CT [NW]

3:34pm (stop) (6) 67TH ST @ SARATOGA AVE [SW]
3:35pm END (7) 68TH ST @ BARRETT ST [NE]



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 1 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 1 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 01:55 pm Total Riders: 38
Bus: 145255 End Time: 02:35 pm Max Load: 38
Driver: KABAT, BOB Total Time: 40:34 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDPDLE SCHOOL Distance:  7.21 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:55 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 38
2:09 pm START (2) WINDSOR LAKE APTS OFFICE/ CLUBHOUSE [N] 11
2:13 pm STOP (3) CAMBRIDGE RD @ NEWPORT RD [W] 13
2:116 pm STOP (4) 71ST ST @ RYAN RD [SW] 2
2:18pm STOP (5) 718T ST @ CAMDEN RD [S] ' 1
2:20 pm (stop) (6) DEXTER RD @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [W]
2:21 pm STOP (7) DEXTER RD @ RICHARDS AVE [NW] 1

2:22 pm (stop) (8) RICHARDS AVE @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [N]
2:25pm STOP (9) CAMDEN RD @ TICONDEROGA RD [SE]
2:27pm STOP(10)  CAMDEN RD @ MONMOUTH PL [SE]
2:31 pm STOP(11)  CAMDEN RD @ HAWKINS AVE [NW]
2:32pm STOP(12)  CAMDEN RD @ DEVEREUX RD [W]

2:34 pm END (13) DEVEREUX RD @ HALL PL [NW]

wh o= W N



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 2 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 2 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 01:55 pm Total Riders: 21
Bus: 145187 End Time: 02:38 pm Max Load: 21
Driver: open1, Total Time: 43:51 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  7.18 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:55 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 21
2:04 pm (stop) (2) VIRGINIA DR @ NELSON LN [N]
2:06 pm STOP (3) W 65TH ST @ FAIRVIEW AVE [NE] 7
2:09 pm STOP (4) DAVANE LN @ DAVANE CT [E] 1
2:10 pm STOP (5) BERRYWOOD LN @ 66TH ST [NW] 2
2:14 pm STOP (6) 68TH ST @ GRAND AVE [SW] 1
216 pm STOP(7) BUCKINGHAM PL @ CHURCHILL CT [S] 1
217 pm STOP (8) DARIEN CLUB DR @ IRISH CT [S] 2
2:21 pm STOP (9) FAIRVIEW AVE @ 67TH CT [NW] 1
2:23 pm STOP (10) FAIRVIEW AVE @ BUCKINGHAM PL [NW] 1
2:25pm STOP (i1) CLAREMONT DR @ BLACKBURN AVE [NE] 2
2:28 pm (stop) (12) LYMAN AVE @ 72ND ST [NW]
2:30 pm (stop) (13) WEBSTER ST @ 73RD ST [NW]
2:31 pm (stop} (14) PINEWOOD DR @ PINEWOOD PL [NE]
2:33pm STOP (15) VALLEY VIEW DR @ LYMAN AVE [SW] 2
2:36 pm STOP (16} ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N] 1

2:38 pm END ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [SW]



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 3 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 3 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 01:55 pm Total Riders: 30
Bus: 145235 End Time: 02:35 pm Max Load: 30
Driver: JACKSCN, CASSANDRA Total Time: 40:37 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  6.78 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:55 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 30
2:02 pm START (2) 59TH ST @ CARPENTER ST [NE] 3
2:08 pm (stop) (3) 2250 63RD ST [N]
2:09 pm STOP (4) 6135 BELMONT RD [E] 2
2:10 pm STOP (5) 61ST ST @ PERSHING AVE [SW] 2
2:13 pm STOP (6) PERSHING AVE @ 59TH ST [SE] 4
2:16 pm STOP (7) MAPLE AVE @ PERSHING AVE [SW] 4
2:18 pm (stop) (8} 5824 WOODWARD AVE [W]
2:19pm STOP (9) 5900 WOODWARD AVE [W] 3
2:21 pm STOP(10) 61ST ST @ STONEWALL AVE [SW] 4
2:23 pm (stop) (11) SHERMAN AVE @ 59TH ST [SE]
2:26 pm STOP (12) MAPLE AVE @ AUBREY TER [SW] 2
2:28 pm STOP (13) PLYMOUTH ST @ JEFFERSON AVE [NW] 2
2:31 pm STOP (14) 59TH ST @ LEE AVE [NE] 3
2:34 pm END (15) 61ST ST @ BOUNDARY RD [SW] 1



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 4 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 4 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time:  01:55 pm Total Riders: 8
Bus: 145196 End Time: 02:24 pm Max Load: 8
Driver: IBARRA, MARCO Total Time: 29:07 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance: 5.70 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:55 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 8
2:03 pm START (2) BLANCHARD ST @ BROOKBANK RD [NE] 4
2:05 pm (stop) (3) DUNHAM RD @ JEFFERSON AVE [NW]
2:06 pm STOP (4) DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [W] 1
2:09 pm (stop) (5) 60TH PL @ BROOKBANK RD [NE]
2:10 pm STOP (6) BROOKBANK RD @ 61ST ST [W] 2
2:12pm STOP(7) 62ND ST @ MIDDAUGH AVE [NE] 1
2:15 pm (stop) (8) DUNHAM RD @ 61ST ST [E]

2:16 pm (stop) (9) RIDGEWOOD CIR @ HILLCREST CT [SE]
2:94 pm END (10) 5520 KING ARTHUR CT [W]



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locatlons For OMS 5 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

2:21pm STOP(10)  STONEWALL AVE @ OXNARD DR [SE]
2:24pm STOP(11)  WOODWARD AVE @ PRENTISS DR [SE]
2:26 pm STOP(12)  PRENTISS DR @ BARCLAY CT [S]

2:28 pm END (13) WOODWARD AVE @ HASTINGS AVE [SE]

Route: OMS § PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 01:55 pm Total Riders; 44

Bus: 071554 End Time: 02:29 pm Max Load: 44

Driver: KUSMIC, ESAD Total Time: 34:37 Route Days: MTWHF

Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  4.42mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

: Distance Pick Up Drop Off

1:55 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 44

2:06 pm STOP (2) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ WELLS ST [NW] 3

2:07 pm STOP (3) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ PRENTISS DR [NW] 5

2:09pm STOP (4) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ BOLSON DR [NW] 6

2:12pm STOP (5) SPRINGSIDE AVE @ CONCORD DR [NW] 3

2:14 pm STOP (6) CONCORD DR @ BUNKER HILL CIR [NE] 3

2:15pm STOP (7) CONCORD DR @ STONEWALL AVE [NE] 1

2116 pm STOP (8) CONCORD DR @ REVERE RD [N] 2

2:18 pm STOP (9) CONCORD DR @ PENNER AVE [NW] 3
4
3
1
0

—



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS 6 PM O'NEILL MS PM D58 - O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL PM

Route: OMS 6 PM O'NEILL MS PM Start Time: 01:55 pm Total Riders: 26
Bus: 145239 End Time: 02:33 pm Max Load: 26
Driver: LEJMAN, JILL Total Time: 38:40 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance:  5.16 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:55 pm ARRIVE O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 26
2:02 pm START (2) 63RD ST @ FAIRMOUNT AVE [NE] 1
2:04 pm STOP (3} WASHINGTON ST @ WEATHERBEE AVE [NW] 1
2:06 pm STOP (4) WEATHERBEE AVE @ LANCASTER PL [N] 1
2:08 pm STOP (5) BONNIE BRAE DR @ OXFORD ST [N] 6
2:10 pm STOP (6) FAIRMOUNT AVE @ 67TH ST [NW] 1
2112 pm STOP (7) FAIRMOUNT AVE @ VALLEY VIEW DR [W] 2
2:16 pm (stop) (8) ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N]
2:17pm STOP(9) VALLEY VIEW DR @ FOSTER PL [NE] 1
2:18pm STOP (10) 71ST ST @ DUNHAM RD [N] 4
2:20pm STOP (11) 71ST ST @ BARRETT ST [NE] 1
2:22pm STOP (12) HAWKINS AVE @ BATEMAN ST [NE] 1
2:25 pm STOP (13) DUNHAM RD @ ANDRUS AVE [SE] 1
2:30 pm STOP (14} CARPENTER ST @ NORFOLK ST [SE] 3
2:32 pm END (15) CARPENTER ST @ ADELIA ST [SE] 3



